April 5, 2018

RESOLUTION ON WSCUC/WASC STEERING COMMITTEE 2018-20

- WHEREAS The WASC Senior College and University Commission (WSCUC) granted California State University, Long Beach (CSULB) continuation of accreditation in 2010, and
- WHEREAS The campus report must be submitted to the WSCUC/WASC for a fall 2020 review; therefore; be it
- RESOLVED: That the Academic Senate of CSULB calls for the formation of a University WSCUC/WASC Steering Committee composed of the following members:
 - WSCUC Accreditation Liaison Officer (ALO)
 - Chair, Academic Senate or designee
 - Two faculty from the Academic Senate Executive Committee selected by the Academic Senate Executive Committee
 - Provost and Senior Vice President for Academic Affairs or designee
 - One (1) senior administrator from the Division of Academic Affairs appointed by the Provost and Senior Vice President for Academic Affairs
 - One (1) dean of an academic college
 - Vice President for Student Affairs or designee
 - One (1) manager from the Division of Student Affairs appointed by the Vice President for Student Affairs
 - Chair, Staff Council or designee
 - President, Associated Students, Inc. or designee
 - Chief of Staff, Office of the President

and be it further

RESOLVED: That the University WASC Steering Committee be charged with:

- 1. defining the term 'student success' for our CSULB campus;
- 2. appointing any ad hoc subcommittees and additional members it determines necessary;
- 3. working in small teams to lead thematic pathways
- 4. reviewing and editing drafts of the report;
- 5. submitting the draft Report to the Provost; and
- 6. reviewing the Provost's and President's proposed changes prior to submission of the final Report to the WASC.